
Concordia (CA) (0-2-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Cal St. LA (2-0-0, 0-0-0)
09/09/2019 at Los Angeles (University Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 09/09/2019
Attendance: 80
Stadium: University Stadium
Officials: Referee, Juan Gonzalez   Asst. Referee, Joe  Salinas   Asst.
Referee, Cesar Calderon   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia (CA) 0 0 0
Cal St. LA 2 0 2

Concordia (CA) 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 0 Medina, Ricardo 0 0 0 0
DEF 4 Lux, Brett 0 0 0 0
MID 6 Oakson, Michael 0 0 0 0
MID 8 Cruz, Brian 0 0 0 0
FWD 9 Ryan, Luke 1 0 0 0
MID 10 Huerta, Jose 0 0 0 0
FWD 11 Amadin, Elijah 0 0 0 0
MID 14 Ospina, Willy 2 0 0 0
DEF 15 Quezada, Alfonso 0 0 0 0
DEF 18 Rodriguez, Nick 0 0 0 0
MID 22 Flores, Vincente 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

GK 1 Hutchins, Mackenzie 0 0 0 0
FWD 7 Powers, Caley 0 0 0 0
MID 12 Arendt, Andre 1 0 0 0
MID 13 Lopez, Bryan 0 0 0 0
FWD 23 Nazer, Austin 2 0 0 0
DEF 25 Brooks, Sam 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 0 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Medina, Ricardo 45:00 2 2
1 Hutchins, Mackenzie 45:00 0 3

Totals 2 5

Cal St. LA 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Brems, Alex 0 0 0 0
MID 2 Zarate, Carlos 2 0 0 0
MID 4 Garcia, Manuel 0 0 0 0
FWD 6 Njomo, Cyrille 2 2 0 1
MID 8 Klefisch, Tim 1 1 1 0
FWD 9 Lindahl, Robin 1 1 1 1
MID 10 Elizaga, David 0 0 0 1
DEF 16 Rosas, Antonio 1 1 0 0
MID 20 Tovar, Jose 0 0 0 0
DEF 22 Bjoershol, Morten 1 1 0 0
MID 27 Orellana, Jorge 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0

MID 7 Simonis, Daniel 1 1 0 0
FWD 11 Hofmann, Ramon 0 0 0 0
MID 14 Castellanos, Eduardo 0 0 0 0
DEF 15 Orellana, Jose 0 0 0 0
MID 17 Nelson, Nick 0 0 0 0
MID 19 Estrada, Angel 0 0 0 0
MID 23 Nogueira, Leonardo 2 0 0 0
MID 25 Alewine, D'Morea 0 0 0 0

Totals 12 7 2 3

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Brems, Alex 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia (CA) 2 4 6
Cal St. LA 4 8 12

Saves By Period
Concordia (CA) 2 3 5
Cal St. LA 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Concordia (CA) 0 1 1
Cal St. LA 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Concordia (CA) 10 6 16
Cal St. LA 3 3 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
06:37 LA Tim Klefisch Robin Lindahl , David Elizaga 8 strong run into box, shot to far post

18:50 LA Robin Lindahl Cyrille Njomo
GOAL by LA Lindahl, Robin Assist by Njomo,
Cyrille.



Play By Play

00:00 Brems, Alex at goalie for Cal St. LA
00:00 Medina, Ricardo at goalie for Concordia (CA)
01:58 Shot by LA Njomo, Cyrille, bottom center, saved by Medina, Ricardo.
06:37 GOAL by LA Klefisch, Tim Assist by Lindahl, Robin and Elizaga, David.

Concordia (CA) 0, Cal St. LA 1
07:46 CUI substitution: Powers, Caley for Flores, Vincente.
09:50 CUI substitution: Nazer, Austin for Huerta, Jose.
10:49 Foul on Ospina, Willy.
12:54 Offside against Cal St. LA.
13:26 Foul on Amadin, Elijah.
14:12 Foul on Orellana, Jorge.
14:56 Foul on Powers, Caley.
17:10 Shot by CUI Nazer, Austin, out right.
18:50 GOAL by LA Lindahl, Robin Assist by Njomo, Cyrille.

Concordia (CA) 0, Cal St. LA 2
19:11 CUI substitution: Brooks, Sam for Quezada, Alfonso.
21:29 Foul on Elizaga, David.
22:05 CUI substitution: Arendt, Andre for Rodriguez, Nick.
22:53 Corner kick [22:53].
24:06 Offside against Concordia (CA).
24:37 Foul on Powers, Caley.
27:35 LA substitution: Alewine, D'Morea for Zarate, Carlos.
28:14 LA substitution: Estrada, Angel for Elizaga, David.
28:24 LA substitution: Hofmann, Ramon for Lindahl, Robin.
28:37 LA substitution: Nelson, Nick for Njomo, Cyrille.
29:53 Foul on Ospina, Willy.
30:32 Offside against Concordia (CA).
32:13 Foul on Klefisch, Tim.
33:25 Offside against Concordia (CA).
34:11 Foul on Cruz, Brian.
34:37 Foul on Amadin, Elijah.
36:25 Corner kick [36:25].
37:25 Shot by LA Rosas, Antonio, top right, saved by Medina, Ricardo.
37:46 LA substitution: Castellanos, Eduardo for Garcia, Manuel.
38:14 Foul on Ospina, Willy.
38:51 Foul on Cruz, Brian.
40:23 Shot by CUI Arendt, Andre, out top right.
40:54 CUI substitution: Lopez, Bryan for Nazer, Austin.
41:48 Offside against Cal St. LA.
44:39 Foul on Powers, Caley.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
FOR CUI: , #23 Nazer, Austin, #1 Hutchins, Mackenzie, #14 Ospina, Willy, #11 Amadin, Elijah, #6 Oakson, Michael, #8 Cruz, Brian,
#9 Ryan, Luke, #7 Powers, Caley, #4 Lux, Brett, #25 Brooks, Sam, #12 Arendt, Andre.

45:00
FOR LA: , #15 Orellana, Jose, #8 Klefisch, Tim, #1 Brems, Alex, #22 Bjoershol, Morten, #10 Elizaga, David, #27 Orellana, Jorge,
#7 Simonis, Daniel, #25 Alewine, D'Morea, #23 Nogueira, Leonardo, #9 Lindahl, Robin, #16 Rosas, Antonio.

45:00 LA substitution: Orellana, Jose for Hofmann, Ramon.
45:00 LA substitution: Elizaga, David for Castellanos, Eduardo.
45:00 LA substitution: Simonis, Daniel for Estrada, Angel.
45:00 LA substitution: Nogueira, Leonardo for Nelson, Nick.
45:00 LA substitution: Lindahl, Robin for Tovar, Jose.
45:00 CUI substitution: Hutchins, Mackenzie for Medina, Ricardo.
45:00 CUI substitution: Nazer, Austin for Lopez, Bryan.
53:35 Shot by LA Simonis, Daniel, bottom center, saved by Hutchins, Mackenzie.
55:11 Foul on Nazer, Austin.
56:29 Foul on Lux, Brett.
56:58 Shot by LA Nogueira, Leonardo.
57:23 Corner kick [57:23].
58:08 Shot by LA Orellana, Jorge.
59:42 Shot by CUI Ospina, Willy, out top.



61:47 Shot by CUI Ryan, Luke, out right.
64:16 Foul on Powers, Caley.
68:48 Shot by CUI Nazer, Austin, out top.
69:06 LA substitution: Zarate, Carlos for Alewine, D'Morea.
69:18 LA substitution: Estrada, Angel for Elizaga, David.
69:36 CUI substitution: Lopez, Bryan for Cruz, Brian.
69:55 Foul on Brooks, Sam.
70:34 Shot by LA Bjoershol, Morten, bottom center, saved by Hutchins, Mackenzie.
72:06 Corner kick [72:06].
74:28 Shot by LA Nogueira, Leonardo, top woodwork.
74:50 Shot by LA Zarate, Carlos, out top.
75:13 LA substitution: Njomo, Cyrille for Nogueira, Leonardo.
76:05 CUI substitution: Cruz, Brian for Nazer, Austin.
77:33 Foul on Cruz, Brian.
78:02 CUI substitution: Quezada, Alfonso for Amadin, Elijah.
80:42 Foul on Njomo, Cyrille.
81:18 Shot by CUI Ospina, Willy, out top right.
81:58 Foul on Njomo, Cyrille.
82:57 LA substitution: Garcia, Manuel for Lindahl, Robin.
84:07 Offside against Cal St. LA.
85:40 Shot by LA Njomo, Cyrille, bottom center, saved by Hutchins, Mackenzie.
86:50 Foul on Ryan, Luke.
87:15 Corner kick [87:15].
88:02 Shot by LA Zarate, Carlos, out top.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


